adjusted);   shares issued and outstanding (pro forma, as adjusted)   —

Preferred stock, par value $0.01 per share; no shares authorized or issued and
outstanding (actual);   shares authorized (pro forma, as adjusted);
no shares issued and outstanding (pro forma, as adjusted)   —   —   —

Additional paid-in capital   —   (c)(f)(g)

Total member’s / stockholders’  equity   31,254

Non-controlling interest   —   (b)(d)(g)

Total member’s / stockholders’  equity and non-controlling interest   31,254

Total liabilities and member’s / stockholders’ equity and Non-controlling
interest   $ 128,640   $   $

Table of Contents

SPARK ENERGY, INC.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statements of Operations for the Three Months Ended March 31, 2014

(in thousands)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma financial statements

F-5

Spark
Energy, Inc.

Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Spark

Energy Inc.
Revenues

Retail revenues (including retail revenues—affiliates of $1,489)   $ 106,552   $ —   $ 106,552
Net asset optimization revenues (including asset optimization revenues-affiliates

of $2,500, and asset optimization revenues—affiliates costs of revenues
of $7,900)   1,624   —   1,624

Total revenues   108,176   —   108,176

Operating expenses:

Retail cost of revenues (including retail cost of revenues-affiliates of less than
$0.1 million)   87,132   —   87,132

General and administrative   8,113   —   8,113
Depreciation and amortization   2,959   —   2,959

Total operating expenses   98,204   —   98,204

Operating income   9,972   —   9,972
Other (expense)/income

Interest expense   (313 )   32 (g)(h)(i)   (281 )
Interest and other income   70   —   70

Total other (expenses)/income   (243 )   32   (211 )

Income before income tax expense   9,729   32   9,761
Income tax expense   32   (j)

Net income   $ 9,697   $   $
Less: Net income attributable to non-controlling interest   —   (k)

Net income attributable to stockholders   $ 9,697   $   $

Pro forma net income per common share

Basic (l)   $   $   $
Diluted (l)

Weighted average pro forma common shares outstanding

Basic (l)

Diluted (l)

Table of Contents

SPARK ENERGY, INC.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statements of Operations for the year ended December 31, 2013

(in thousands)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma financial statements.

F-6

Spark Energy,

Inc. Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Spark

Energy Inc.
Revenues

Retail revenues (including retail revenues—affiliates of $4,022)   $ 316,776   $ —   $ 316,776
Net asset optimization revenues (including asset optimization revenues-

affiliates of $14,940 for 2013, and asset optimization revenues—
affiliates costs of revenues of $15,928)   314   —   314

Total revenues   317,090   —   317,090

Operating expenses:

Retail cost of revenues (including retail cost of revenues-affiliates of $55)   233,026   —   233,026
General and administrative   35,020   —   35,020
Depreciation and amortization   16,215   —   16,215

Total operating expenses   284,261   —   284,261

Operating income   32,829   —   32,829
Other (expense)/income

Interest expense   (1,714 )   581 (i)(h)   (1,133 )
Interest and other income   353   —   353

Total other (expenses)/income   (1,361 )   581   (780 )

Income before income tax expense   31,468   581   32,049
Income tax expense   56   (j)

Net income   $ 31,412   $   $
Less: Net income attributable to non-controlling interest   —   (k)

Net income attributable to stockholders   $ 31,412   $   $

Pro forma net income per common share

Basic (l)   $   $   $
Diluted (l)

Weighted average pro forma common shares outstanding

Basic (l)

Diluted (l)